
Official Box Score - Final
Iowa State at UT Arlington
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Iowa State 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 15 15 0 11

UT Arlington 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 11 11 2 6

Win: Schurman,Lauren (3-2) Loss: McDonnell,Madi (2-1) Save: None.

Iowa State 15 (5-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Clemons,Jessie LF 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
22 Johnson,Tatum CF 5 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
24 Bartholomew,Reagan SS 3 4 2 0 2 0 1 4 0 0
20 Shepherd,Kadence 2B 5 2 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
25 Malott,Sydney 1B 3 1 1 2 2 0 11 0 0 1
9  Ford,Karlee C 4 2 4 5 1 0 6 0 0 0
50 Minor,Ashley DH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Nosan,Isabelle (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Kane,Kasey (PH/DH) 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

14  Oliver,Hayleigh RF 5 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
6  Andrews,McKenna 3B 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
4  Mullen,Ava P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
1  Palumbo,Olivia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Schurman,Lauren (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 15 15 14 8 1 21 10 0 11

BATTING

2B: Shepherd (off Furniss); Malott (off Furniss).

HR: Oliver (4th, 0 out, RBI off McDonnell); Kane (4th, 0 out, RBI off McDonnell)
TB: Oliver 6; Shepherd 3; Malott 2; Kane 4. 2-Out RBI: Oliver; Shepherd 2; Malott;
Ford 3. HBP: Minor 2. GDP: Bartholomew.

Team RISP: 6-15.

UT Arlington 11 (3-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Feeney,Valeria 2B 3 1 1 0 2 0 3 1 1 2
25 McNulty,Mia DH 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
80 McClarity,Dee 1B 4 2 2 0 0 1 8 0 1 0
4  Holland,Peyton SS 3 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 1
15  Sailor,Kaitlyn 3B 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
5  Minor,Taylor (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Neises,Marley CF 2 2 1 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
00 Creech,Kelsey LF 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2  Cooper,Cameron RF 2 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
20 Smith,Jordan (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Maldonado,Talia C 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
17  Soza,Vanessa (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

13  Sralik,HaileyLynn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 McDonnell,Madi (P) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Furniss,Maddie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 31 11 11 9 5 5 21 7 2 6

BATTING

3B: Creech (off Mullen).

HR: Holland (4th, 1 out, RBI off Schurman); Neises (6th, 2 out, RBI off Schurman)

TB: Creech 4; Holland 4; Neises 4. 2-Out RBI: Cooper; Neises 2. SF: Neises. HBP:

Holland.

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Creech.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Sailor, Feeney, McClarity).

ISU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4  Mullen,Ava 2.0 3 4 4 2 1 11 9 46 23

1  Palumbo,Olivia (3) 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 6 4 29 17

88 Schurman,Lauren (W) (3.2) 4.1 5 4 4 3 4 21 18 104 67

Totals 7.0 11 11 11 5 5 38 31 179 107

WP: Palumbo. HB: Palumbo. SFA: Palumbo. Inher. Rnrs: Palumbo 2/2; Schurman
0/1.

GO-FO: Mullen 4-1; Palumbo 1-1; Schurman 7-2.

TXAR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Sralik,HaileyLynn 0.2 2 4 4 4 1 9 4 34 13

27 McDonnell,Madi (L) (2) 2.1 7 6 5 2 0 17 14 52 33

50 Furniss,Maddie (4) 4.0 6 5 2 2 0 21 19 72 42

Totals 7.0 15 15 11 8 1 47 37 158 88

WP: Sralik; Furniss. HB: Sralik; McDonnell. Inher. Rnrs: McDonnell 0/4.

GO-FO: Sralik 0-1; McDonnell 2-4; Furniss 7-5.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:7:42 PM. Duration:3:06.

Attendance:250



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Iowa State at UT Arlington
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Iowa State 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 15 15 0 11

UT Arlington 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 11 11 2 6

Iowa State starters:
12/lf/Clemons,Jessie; 22/cf/Johnson,Tatum; 24/ss/Bartholomew,Reagan; 20/2b/Shepherd,Kadence; 25/1b/Malott,Sydney; 9/c/Ford,Karlee;

50/dh/Minor,Ashley; 14/rf/Oliver,Hayleigh; 6/3b/Andrews,McKenna; 4/p/Mullen,Ava;

UT Arlington starters:
3/2b/Feeney,Valeria; 25/dh/McNulty,Mia; 80/1b/McClarity,Dee; 4/ss/Holland,Peyton; 15/3b/Sailor,Kaitlyn; 88/cf/Neises,Marley;

00/lf/Creech,Kelsey; 2/rf/Cooper,Cameron; 1/c/Maldonado,Talia; 13/p/Sralik,HaileyLynn;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ISU batting

Clemons,Jessie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Johnson,Tatum struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Clemons,Jessie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Bartholomew,Reagan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Shepherd,Kadence popped up to short (0-2 KF).

Malott,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB); Clemons,Jessie advanced to third base; Bartholomew,Reagan advanced to
second base.

Ford,Karlee singled to left field, 2RBI (0-2 KF); Clemons,Jessie scored; Bartholomew,Reagan scored from
second base; Malott,Sydney advanced to second base.

Minor,Ashley hit by pitch (2-2 FBKB); Malott,Sydney advanced to third base; Ford,Karlee advanced to second
base.

Oliver,Hayleigh singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-0 BBB); Malott,Sydney scored; Ford,Karlee
advanced to third base; Minor,Ashley advanced to second base.

Andrews,McKenna walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Ford,Karlee scored; Minor,Ashley advanced to third base;
Oliver,Hayleigh advanced to second base.

TXAR pitching change: McDonnell,Madi replaces Sralik,HaileyLynn.

Clemons,Jessie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BKF); Oliver,Hayleigh out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

Bottom of 1st - TXAR batting

Feeney,Valeria walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

McNulty,Mia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 KBBBK); Feeney,Valeria out at second base, ss to 2b.

McClarity,Dee struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS).

Holland,Peyton grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 4 2 0 3

TXAR 0 0 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ISU batting

Johnson,Tatum walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Bartholomew,Reagan singled to left field (1-0 B); Johnson,Tatum advanced to second base.

Shepherd,Kadence reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Feeney,Valeria (E4) (0-0); Johnson,Tatum
scored from second base; Bartholomew,Reagan advanced from first base to third base.

Malott,Sydney walked (3-2 KBBBKFB); Shepherd,Kadence advanced to second base.

Ford,Karlee singled to left center, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Bartholomew,Reagan scored, unearned; Shepherd,Kadence
scored from second base; Malott,Sydney advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Ford,Karlee
advanced to second base on the throw.

Minor,Ashley hit by pitch (1-2 KKB).

Oliver,Hayleigh flied out to cf (0-0).

ISU substitution: Nosan,Isabelle pinch running for Minor,Ashley.

Andrews,McKenna popped up to first base (1-1 KB).

Clemons,Jessie popped up to second base (0-1 F).

Bottom of 2nd - TXAR batting

ISU position change: Nosan,Isabelle remains in the game at dh

Sailor,Kaitlyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BFBB).

Neises,Marley walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Creech,Kelsey tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Neises,Marley scored from first base.

McDonnell,Madi grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (1-1 KB); Creech,Kelsey scored.

Maldonado,Talia flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 3 2 1 3

TXAR 2 1 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ISU batting

Johnson,Tatum infield singled to second base (0-0).

Bartholomew,Reagan grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Johnson,Tatum out at 2B

on the play, 3b to 2b, in a double play.

Shepherd,Kadence singled to center field (2-2 KBFB).

Malott,Sydney popped up to second base (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - TXAR batting

Feeney,Valeria singled up the middle (0-1 K).

McNulty,Mia singled to center field (0-0); Feeney,Valeria advanced to second base.

ISU pitching change: Palumbo,Olivia replaces Mullen,Ava.

McClarity,Dee singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKF); Feeney,Valeria advanced to third base;

McNulty,Mia advanced to second base.

Holland,Peyton hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Feeney,Valeria scored; McNulty,Mia advanced to third base;

McClarity,Dee advanced to second base.

Holland,Peyton advanced from first base to third base on a wild pitch; McClarity,Dee advanced from second

base, scored on a wild pitch; McNulty,Mia scored on a wild pitch.

Sailor,Kaitlyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 FBFBB).

Neises,Marley sacrifice fly in first base side foul territory putout by rf, RBI (0-0); Holland,Peyton scored.

Creech,Kelsey singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KFBFBBF).

Creech,Kelsey stole second base.

Cooper,Cameron singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBFBBFF); Creech,Kelsey scored from second base.

ISU pitching change: Schurman,Lauren replaces Palumbo,Olivia.

Maldonado,Talia walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Cooper,Cameron advanced to second base.

Feeney,Valeria grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBKFFFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 2 0 1

TXAR 5 5 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ISU batting

Ford,Karlee singled to left field (1-1 BS).

ISU substitution: Kane,Kasey pinch hitting for Nosan,Isabelle.

Kane,Kasey homered to right center, 2RBI (1-2 KSB); Ford,Karlee scored from first base.

Oliver,Hayleigh homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 KB).

TXAR pitching change: Furniss,Maddie replaces McDonnell,Madi.

Andrews,McKenna flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Clemons,Jessie reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by McClarity,Dee (E3) (1-1 BK).

Johnson,Tatum reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKF); Clemons,Jessie out at second base, ss
unassisted.

Bartholomew,Reagan walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Johnson,Tatum advanced to second base.

Shepherd,Kadence doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Johnson,Tatum scored from second base, unearned;
Bartholomew,Reagan scored from first base, unearned.

Malott,Sydney doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Shepherd,Kadence scored from second base, unearned.

Malott,Sydney advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Ford,Karlee walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Kane,Kasey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 4th - TXAR batting

ISU position change: Kane,Kasey remains in the game at dh

McNulty,Mia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

McClarity,Dee singled to right field (0-2 KFF).

Holland,Peyton homered to deep left field, 2RBI (3-2 KSBBFFBF); McClarity,Dee scored from first base.

TXAR substitution: Minor,Taylor pinch hitting for Sailor,Kaitlyn.

Minor,Taylor grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Neises,Marley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 6 5 1 2

TXAR 2 2 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - ISU batting

TXAR substitution: Sailor,Kaitlyn replaces Minor,Taylor at 3b, batting 5th.

Oliver,Hayleigh grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Andrews,McKenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBK).

Clemons,Jessie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - TXAR batting

Creech,Kelsey walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Cooper,Cameron struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK).

Maldonado,Talia singled down the right field line (1-1 KB); Creech,Kelsey advanced to second base.

Feeney,Valeria grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KF); Creech,Kelsey advanced to third base;
Maldonado,Talia advanced to second base.

McNulty,Mia struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 0 0 0

TXAR 0 1 0 2

6th Inning
Top of 6th - ISU batting

Johnson,Tatum singled up the middle (1-2 BKF).

Bartholomew,Reagan singled to center field (3-1 BBFB); Johnson,Tatum advanced to second base.

Shepherd,Kadence flied out to rf (1-0 B); Johnson,Tatum advanced to third base.

Malott,Sydney grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Johnson,Tatum scored; Bartholomew,Reagan
advanced to second base.

Ford,Karlee singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Bartholomew,Reagan scored from second base.

Kane,Kasey flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - TXAR batting

McClarity,Dee popped up to short (1-2 BKFFFF).

Holland,Peyton struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK).

Sailor,Kaitlyn singled to left field (0-0).

Neises,Marley homered to center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Sailor,Kaitlyn scored from first base.

Creech,Kelsey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 2 3 0 1

TXAR 2 2 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - ISU batting

Oliver,Hayleigh singled to right center (0-0).

Andrews,McKenna flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 FBFFB).

Clemons,Jessie flied out to rf (1-2 FKB).

Johnson,Tatum grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 7th - TXAR batting

TXAR substitution: Smith,Jordan pinch hitting for Cooper,Cameron.

Smith,Jordan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKFB).

TXAR substitution: Soza,Vanessa pinch hitting for Maldonado,Talia.

Soza,Vanessa struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS).

Feeney,Valeria walked (3-1 FBBBB).

McNulty,Mia fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 SBBKFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 1 0 1

TXAR 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Iowa State at UT Arlington
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Iowa State 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 15 15 0 11

UT Arlington 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 11 11 2 6

Iowa State starters:
12/lf/Clemons,Jessie; 22/cf/Johnson,Tatum; 24/ss/Bartholomew,Reagan; 20/2b/Shepherd,Kadence; 25/1b/Malott,Sydney; 9/c/Ford,Karlee;

50/dh/Minor,Ashley; 14/rf/Oliver,Hayleigh; 6/3b/Andrews,McKenna; 4/p/Mullen,Ava;

UT Arlington starters:
3/2b/Feeney,Valeria; 25/dh/McNulty,Mia; 80/1b/McClarity,Dee; 4/ss/Holland,Peyton; 15/3b/Sailor,Kaitlyn; 88/cf/Neises,Marley;

00/lf/Creech,Kelsey; 2/rf/Cooper,Cameron; 1/c/Maldonado,Talia; 13/p/Sralik,HaileyLynn;

Top of 1st - ISU batting

Clemons,Jessie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Johnson,Tatum struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Clemons,Jessie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Bartholomew,Reagan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Shepherd,Kadence popped up to short (0-2 KF).

Malott,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB); Clemons,Jessie advanced to third base; Bartholomew,Reagan advanced to second base.

Ford,Karlee singled to left field, 2RBI (0-2 KF); Clemons,Jessie scored; Bartholomew,Reagan scored from second base; Malott,Sydney

advanced to second base.

Minor,Ashley hit by pitch (2-2 FBKB); Malott,Sydney advanced to third base; Ford,Karlee advanced to second base.

Oliver,Hayleigh singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-0 BBB); Malott,Sydney scored; Ford,Karlee advanced to third base;
Minor,Ashley advanced to second base.

Andrews,McKenna walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Ford,Karlee scored; Minor,Ashley advanced to third base; Oliver,Hayleigh advanced to second
base.

TXAR pitching change: McDonnell,Madi replaces Sralik,HaileyLynn.

Clemons,Jessie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BKF); Oliver,Hayleigh out at third base, 3b unassisted.

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 2nd - ISU batting

Johnson,Tatum walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Bartholomew,Reagan singled to left field (1-0 B); Johnson,Tatum advanced to second base.

Shepherd,Kadence reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Feeney,Valeria (E4) (0-0); Johnson,Tatum scored from second base;
Bartholomew,Reagan advanced from first base to third base.

Malott,Sydney walked (3-2 KBBBKFB); Shepherd,Kadence advanced to second base.

Ford,Karlee singled to left center, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Bartholomew,Reagan scored, unearned; Shepherd,Kadence scored from second base;

Malott,Sydney advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Ford,Karlee advanced to second base on the throw.

Minor,Ashley hit by pitch (1-2 KKB).

Oliver,Hayleigh flied out to cf (0-0).



ISU substitution: Nosan,Isabelle pinch running for Minor,Ashley.

Andrews,McKenna popped up to first base (1-1 KB).

Clemons,Jessie popped up to second base (0-1 F).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - TXAR batting

ISU position change: Nosan,Isabelle remains in the game at dh

Sailor,Kaitlyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BFBB).

Neises,Marley walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Creech,Kelsey tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Neises,Marley scored from first base.

McDonnell,Madi grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (1-1 KB); Creech,Kelsey scored.

Maldonado,Talia flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - TXAR batting

Feeney,Valeria singled up the middle (0-1 K).

McNulty,Mia singled to center field (0-0); Feeney,Valeria advanced to second base.

ISU pitching change: Palumbo,Olivia replaces Mullen,Ava.

McClarity,Dee singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKF); Feeney,Valeria advanced to third base; McNulty,Mia advanced to second

base.

Holland,Peyton hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Feeney,Valeria scored; McNulty,Mia advanced to third base; McClarity,Dee advanced to second

base.

Holland,Peyton advanced from first base to third base on a wild pitch; McClarity,Dee advanced from second base, scored on a wild pitch;

McNulty,Mia scored on a wild pitch.

Sailor,Kaitlyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 FBFBB).

Neises,Marley sacrifice fly in first base side foul territory putout by rf, RBI (0-0); Holland,Peyton scored.

Creech,Kelsey singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KFBFBBF).

Creech,Kelsey stole second base.

Cooper,Cameron singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBFBBFF); Creech,Kelsey scored from second base.

ISU pitching change: Schurman,Lauren replaces Palumbo,Olivia.

Maldonado,Talia walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Cooper,Cameron advanced to second base.

Feeney,Valeria grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBKFFFBF).

5 R, 5 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - ISU batting

Ford,Karlee singled to left field (1-1 BS).

ISU substitution: Kane,Kasey pinch hitting for Nosan,Isabelle.

Kane,Kasey homered to right center, 2RBI (1-2 KSB); Ford,Karlee scored from first base.

Oliver,Hayleigh homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 KB).

TXAR pitching change: Furniss,Maddie replaces McDonnell,Madi.

Andrews,McKenna flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Clemons,Jessie reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by McClarity,Dee (E3) (1-1 BK).



Johnson,Tatum reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKF); Clemons,Jessie out at second base, ss unassisted.

Bartholomew,Reagan walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Johnson,Tatum advanced to second base.

Shepherd,Kadence doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Johnson,Tatum scored from second base, unearned; Bartholomew,Reagan scored
from first base, unearned.

Malott,Sydney doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Shepherd,Kadence scored from second base, unearned.

Malott,Sydney advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Ford,Karlee walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Kane,Kasey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

6 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - TXAR batting

ISU position change: Kane,Kasey remains in the game at dh

McNulty,Mia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

McClarity,Dee singled to right field (0-2 KFF).

Holland,Peyton homered to deep left field, 2RBI (3-2 KSBBFFBF); McClarity,Dee scored from first base.

TXAR substitution: Minor,Taylor pinch hitting for Sailor,Kaitlyn.

Minor,Taylor grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Neises,Marley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - ISU batting

Johnson,Tatum singled up the middle (1-2 BKF).

Bartholomew,Reagan singled to center field (3-1 BBFB); Johnson,Tatum advanced to second base.

Shepherd,Kadence flied out to rf (1-0 B); Johnson,Tatum advanced to third base.

Malott,Sydney grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Johnson,Tatum scored; Bartholomew,Reagan advanced to second base.

Ford,Karlee singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Bartholomew,Reagan scored from second base.

Kane,Kasey flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TXAR batting

McClarity,Dee popped up to short (1-2 BKFFFF).

Holland,Peyton struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK).

Sailor,Kaitlyn singled to left field (0-0).

Neises,Marley homered to center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Sailor,Kaitlyn scored from first base.

Creech,Kelsey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Iowa State at UT Arlington
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Iowa State 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 15 15 0 11

UT Arlington 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 11 11 2 6

IOWA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Clemons, Jessie lf 5 1 0 0

2 #22 Johnson, Tatum cf 5 3 2 0

3 #24 Bartholomew, Reagan ss 3 4 2 0

4 #20 Shepherd, Kadence 2b 5 2 2 2

5 #25 Malott, Sydney 1b 3 1 1 2

6 #9 Ford, Karlee c 4 2 4 5

7 #28 Kane, Kasey
#50 Minor, Ashley
#8 Nosan, Isabelle

dh 3

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

8 #14 Oliver, Hayleigh rf 5 1 3 2

9 #6 Andrews, McKenna 3b 4 0 0 1

Totals 37 15 15 14
Runs 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 15
Hits 2 2 2 5 0 3 1 15
Errors 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 3 3 1 2 0 1 1 11

ISU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4  Mullen,Ava 2.0 3 4 4 2 1 11 9 46 23
1  Palumbo,Olivia (3) 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 6 4 29 17
88 Schurman,Lauren (W) (3.2) 4.1 5 4 4 3 4 21 18 104 67

Totals 7.0 11 11 11 5 5 38 31 179 107

WP: Palumbo. HB: Palumbo. SFA: Palumbo. Inher. Rnrs: Palumbo 2/2; Schurman 0/1.

GO-FO: Mullen 4-1; Palumbo 1-1; Schurman 7-2.
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Iowa State at UT Arlington
02/14/2026 at Allan Saxe Field (Arlington, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Iowa State 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 15 15 0 11

UT Arlington 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 11 11 2 6

UT ARLINGTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Feeney, Valeria 2b 3 1 1 0

2 #25 McNulty, Mia dh 5 1 1 0

3 #80 McClarity, Dee 1b 4 2 2 0

4 #4 Holland, Peyton ss 3 2 1 3

5 #15 Sailor, Kaitlyn
#5 Minor, Taylor

3b 3

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

6 #88 Neises, Marley cf 2 2 1 3

7 #00 Creech, Kelsey lf 3 2 2 1

8 #20 Smith, Jordan
#2 Cooper, Cameron

PH 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

1

9 #17 Soza, Vanessa
#1 Maldonado, Talia

PH 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 31 11 11 9
Runs 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 11
Hits 0 1 5 2 1 2 0 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 6

TXAR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Sralik,HaileyLynn 0.2 2 4 4 4 1 9 4 34 13
27 McDonnell,Madi (L) (2) 2.1 7 6 5 2 0 17 14 52 33
50 Furniss,Maddie (4) 4.0 6 5 2 2 0 21 19 72 42

Totals 7.0 15 15 11 8 1 47 37 158 88

WP: Sralik; Furniss. HB: Sralik; McDonnell. Inher. Rnrs: McDonnell 0/4.

GO-FO: Sralik 0-1; McDonnell 2-4; Furniss 7-5.
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